

BID #21058 FORE STREET/EASTERN PROMENADE SEWER SEPARATION PORTLAND, MAINE						
BASE BID ITEMS - PART 1, CITY OF PORTLAND						
Item No	Quantity	Item	Grondin Corporation		Gorham Sand & Gravel	
			Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
201.24	EA 1	Remove Street Tree and Stump	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
202.15	EA 31	Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 33,635.00
202.20	SY 7878	Remove Bituminous Concrete Pavement	\$ 6.00	\$ 47,268.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,634.00
202.25*	SY 1000	Remove Cobblestones	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
202.60	LS 1	Remove Existing Pipe, All Depths and Sizes	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 52,070.00	\$ 52,070.00
203.20	CY 998	Common Excavation	\$ 22.00	\$ 21,956.00	\$ 30.21	\$ 30,149.58
203.201*	TON 100	Excavation and Disposal of Contaminated Material	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00
203.202*	CY 250	Unsuitable Material Excavation Below Grade	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,750.00
203.25*	CY 500	Granular Borrow	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 45.07	\$ 22,535.00
203.28*	VF 50	Test Pit Excavation	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 6,325.00
203.35*	CY 500	Crushed Stone, 703.31 (Overdepth)	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,000.00
206.061*	CY 250	Structural Earth Excavation Drainage and Minor Structures (Overdepth)	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00
206.07*	CY 150	Structural Rock Excavation	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50
304.10	CY 1464	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel Type "D"	\$ 32.00	\$ 46,848.00	\$ 38.08	\$ 55,749.12
304.15	CY 785	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed Type "B"	\$ 38.00	\$ 29,830.00	\$ 54.43	\$ 42,727.55
403.207	TON 1313	Hot Bituminous Pavement - 19.0 mm	\$ 130.00	\$ 170,690.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 144,430.00
403.208	TON 909	Hot Bituminous Pavement - 12.5 mm	\$ 150.00	\$ 136,350.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 123,624.00
461.131	TON 200	Temporary Pavement	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 55,000.00
603.13	LF 125	8" Diameter Storm Drain Pipe	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 88.93	\$ 11,116.25
603.14	LF 458	10" Diameter Storm Drain Pipe	\$ 110.00	\$ 50,380.00	\$ 88.48	\$ 40,523.84
603.169	LF 155	15" Diameter Storm Drain Pipe	\$ 118.00	\$ 18,290.00	\$ 225.32	\$ 34,924.60
603.179	LF 378	18" Diameter Storm Drain/Sewer Pipe	\$ 132.00	\$ 49,896.00	\$ 216.95	\$ 82,007.10
603.189	LF 22	21" Diameter Storm Drain Pipe	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 225.60	\$ 4,963.20
603.199	LF 1068	24" Diameter Storm Drain/Sewer Pipe	\$ 190.00	\$ 202,920.00	\$ 287.62	\$ 307,178.16
603.209	LF 558	30" Diameter Storm Drain Pipe	\$ 210.00	\$ 117,180.00	\$ 447.71	\$ 249,822.18
603.219	LF 742	36" Diameter Storm Drain/Sewer Pipe	\$ 285.00	\$ 211,470.00	\$ 294.44	\$ 218,474.48
603.239	LF 586	48" Diameter Storm Drain Pipe	\$ 450.00	\$ 263,700.00	\$ 497.10	\$ 291,300.60
603.259	LF 8	60" Diameter Storm Drain Pipe	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,465.18	\$ 11,721.44
604.131	EA 22	4' Diameter Catch Basin	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 5,177.00	\$ 113,894.00
604.15	EA 11	4' Diameter Manhole	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 6,624.00	\$ 72,864.00
604.154	EA 7	5' Diameter Manhole	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 10,298.00	\$ 72,086.00
604.155	EA 13	6' Diameter Manhole	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 14,113.00	\$ 183,469.00
604.156	EA 3	8' Diameter Manhole	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 15,530.00	\$ 46,590.00
604.161	EA 10	Modify Existing Structure	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
608.08	SY 51	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 108.40	\$ 5,528.40
608.12*	SY 30	Hot Bituminous Driveway Apron	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 68.33	\$ 2,049.90
608.15	SY 483	Brick Sidewalk with Bituminous Base	\$ 145.00	\$ 70,035.00	\$ 144.75	\$ 69,914.25
608.26	SF 237	Detectable Warning Panel	\$ 150.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 144.11	\$ 34,154.07
609.11	LF 539	Vertical Curb Type 1	\$ 46.00	\$ 24,794.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 14,014.00
609.12	LF 154	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Radius	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,314.00
614.14	EA 14	Masonry Plug ≥ 8"	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00

BID #21058 FORE STREET/EASTERN PROMENADE SEWER SEPARATION PORTLAND, MAINE						
BASE BID ITEMS - PART 1, CITY OF PORTLAND						
Item No	Quantity	Item	Grondin Corporation		Gorham Sand & Gravel	
			Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
614.141	CY 50	Flowable Fill	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00
615.072*	SY 100	Loam, Seed and Mulch	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 13.85	\$ 1,385.00
621.721	EA 1	Relocate Street Tree	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
627.18	LF 1307	12" Solid White Pavement Marking	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,149.00
627.711	LF 934	4" White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line, Plan Quantity	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,736.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,802.00
629.05*	HR 40	Hand Labor, Straight Time	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
629.06*	HR 20	Mason, Straight time	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
631.105*	HR 20	Air Tool and Compressor (including operator)	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00
631.12*	HR 40	All Purpose Large Capacity Excavator (including operator)	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00
631.13*	HR 20	Bulldozer (including operator)	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
631.172*	HR 40	Truck - Large or Small (including operator)	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
631.22*	HR 40	Front End Loader (including operator)	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00
631.36*	HR 40	Foreman, Straight Time	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
632.043	EA 10	10" Inserta-Tee Section	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,300.00
632.044	EA 3	15" Inserta-Tee Section	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 2,682.00
632.08	EA 22	Wye Connection	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 13,750.00
633.05	LF 180	4" and/or 6" Diameter Sewer Laterals	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 296.76	\$ 53,416.80
633.06	LF 327	8" Diameter Sewer Laterals	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 300.55	\$ 98,279.85
637.071	LS 1	Dust Control	\$ 157,380.00	\$ 157,380.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
645.106	LS 1	Demounting & Reinstall Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Signage; Furnish and Install "Pedestrian in Crosswalk"	\$ 56,300.00	\$ 56,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
652.39	LS 1	Work Zone Traffic Control	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 691,880.00	\$ 691,880.00
652.41	EA 6	Variable Message Board	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 10,696.00	\$ 64,176.00
654.08*	EA 100	Density Test	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
656.75	LS 1	Temporary Soil Erosion & Water Pollution Control	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
659.10	LS 1	Mobilization and General Conditions	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 36,600.00
900.101	LS 1	StormTree 1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
900.102	LS 1	StormTree 2	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
900.103	LS 1	StormTree 3	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
900.104	LS 1	StormTree 4	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
900.105	LS 1	FocalPoint 1	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 39,825.00	\$ 39,825.00
900.106	LS 1	Bold & Gold 1	\$ 55,700.00	\$ 55,700.00	\$ 57,030.00	\$ 57,030.00
900.107	LS 1	Bold & Gold 2	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 57,075.00	\$ 57,075.00
900.108	LS 1	Bold & Gold 3	\$ 55,700.00	\$ 55,700.00	\$ 57,030.00	\$ 57,030.00
900.109	LS 1	Bold & Gold 4	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00
TOTALS =				\$ 4,493,428.00		\$ 3,993,220.87

BID #21058 FORE STREET/EASTERN PROMENADE SEWER SEPARATION PORTLAND, MAINE						
BASE BID ITEMS - PART 2, PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT						
Item No	Quantity	Item	Grondin Corporation		Gorham Sand & Gravel	
			Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
202.20	3372 s.y.	Remove Bituminous Concrete Pavement	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,860.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,116.00
304.09	190 c.y.	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed Type "B"	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 54.43	\$ 10,341.70
304.10	1125 c.y.	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel Type "D"	\$ 36.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 38.08	\$ 42,840.00
403.21	560 ton	Hot Bituminous Pavement - 19.0 mm	\$ 130.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 61,600.00
403.21	370 ton	Hot Bituminous Pavement - 12.5 mm	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 50,320.00
461.13	155 ton	Temporary Pavement	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 42,625.00
652.39	1 l.s.	Work Zone Traffic Control	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 142,670.00	\$ 142,670.00
W-1	6 ea	12-inch MJ Gate Valve	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 17,640.00
W-2	11 ea	8-inch MJ Gate Valve	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 19,085.00
W-3	6 ea	6-inch MJ Gate Valve	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 7,980.00
W-4	4 ea	Hydrant	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,865.00	\$ 27,460.00
W-5	5 ea	Short Side Water Service	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 23,575.00
W-6	9 ea	Long Side Water Service	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 58,860.00
W-7	2382 l.f.	12-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 325.00	\$ 774,150.00	\$ 252.80	\$ 602,169.60
W-8	338 l.f.	8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 225.00	\$ 76,050.00	\$ 199.19	\$ 67,326.22
W-9	195 l.f.	6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 155.00	\$ 30,225.00	\$ 142.35	\$ 27,758.25
W-10	32 l.f.	2-inch Copper Service	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 310.65	\$ 9,940.80
W-11*	100 c.y.	Gravel Borrow	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
W-12*	50 c.y.	Rock Excavation	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
W-13*	100 c.y.	Unsuitable Material Excavation Below Grade	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
W-14*	20 hr	Flagger	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 1,130.00
W-15*	40 hr	Foreman	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
W-16*	40 hr	Laborer	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
W-17*	40 hr	Excavator w/Operator	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00
W-18*	40 hr	Loader w/Operator	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00
W-19*	40 hr	Dump Truck w/Driver	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
TOTALS =				\$ 1,337,925.00		\$ 1,252,639.07

**BID #21058**  
**FORE STREET/EASTERN PROMENADE SEWER SEPARATION**  
**PORTLAND, MAINE**

Bid Section	Grondin Corporation	Gorham Sand & Gravel
BASE BID ITEMS - PART 1, CITY OF PORTLAND	\$ 4,493,428.00	\$ 3,993,220.87
BASE BID ITEMS - PART 2, PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT	\$ 1,337,925.00	\$ 1,252,639.07
TOTALS =	<b>\$ 5,831,353.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,245,859.94</b>